CYNTHIA BEAUCHAMP and KENDALL BEAUCHAMP

Respondents/Tenants

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

1. Pursuant to sections 41(4)(a) and 45(4)(d) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the respondents

must pay to the applicants rental arrears and utilities in the total amount of $4,817.85 (four

thousand eight hundred seventeen dollars eighty-five cents).

2. Pursuant to sections 42(3)(e) and 45(4)(d) of the Residential Tenancies Act, the respondents

must compensate the applicants for repairs and cleaning costs in the total amount of

$6,632.43 (six thousand six hundred thirty-two dollars forty-three cents).

DATED at the City of Yellowknife in the Northwest Territories this 30th day of June

2015.

Adelle Guigon
Deputy Rental Officer

REASONS FOR DECISION